A BOISE COUNTY RESOLUTION TO TRANSFER REVENUE FROM THE HIGHWAY 55 TRUST FUND TO OTHER COUNTY FUNDS

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners adopted the FY 2000/2001 County Budget with Highway 55 Trust Fund revenue being allocated to other funds; and

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners have allocated for FY 2001/2002 County Budget revenue from the Highway 55 Trust Fund to other county funds; and

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners have not yet approved the transfer of monies from the Highway 55 Trust Fund to other county funds.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Boise County Board of Commissioners that the Clerk/Auditor is authorized to transfer monies in the amount of Four Hundred Twenty-five Thousand Eight Hundred Seven Dollars and 14 cents (\$475,807.14) from the Highway 55 Trust Fund to the following FY 2001 and FY 2002 fund budgets in the amounts shown, to close the Highway 55 Trust fund:

Current Expense Fund	d	FY 2001	FY2002	
01-39-497-00		\$ 15,475.95	\$58,050.00	
01-14-804-00		66,885.36	20,355.83	
01-02-402-00		15,885.00		
01-14-524-01		25,000.00		
	Totals	\$123,246.31	\$78,405.83	
Road & Bridge Fund				
02-816-02		8,000.00		
Justice Fund				
03-01-801	Total	38,000.00		
Revaluation Fund				
20-402-0		\$40,000.00		
20-570-00		<u>75,000.00</u>	\$63,155.00	
	Total	\$115,000.00		
	Totals All	\$284,246.31	\$141,560.83	Total \$425,807.14

Approved and adopted during the regular meeting this 27th day of August 2001.

Rora Al. Canody, Clerk to the Board

BOISE COUNTY BOARD of COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

John S. Foard, Jr. Chairman

Roger B. Jackson, Commissioner

Dale Hanson, Commissioner